Main structure
JET-230 Exploded views
RK/230/EN/1.4 1
1. Main structure
230A Hull 230F Steering nozzle
230C Bearing and main shaft 230GT Reversing deflector*
230D Impeller 230HH Actuating cylinder
230E Stator 230I Hydraulic pump

** Depends on engine power and torque profile.
Table 1. Most common impeller types
Type Code Compatible engines Adjuster sleeves used
9” 0 5204-0 Steyr MO144M38,
Steyr MO164M40, FNM
HPE150, FNM HPE 170
10057
9” 00A+ 5204-00A
+
FNM HPE190, Volvo
D3-200
10057
9"00B 5204-00B Steyr MO236K43 10058
9" BC 5204-00BC Volvo D3-220, Steyr
MO236K42
10058+10050
9" 00C 5204-00C SeasAll D170J, SeasAll
S250J, FNM HPE250,
VW TDI 265-6, Steyr
MO256K43
10058+10050
10" 000 5212 Yanmar 4LHA-HTTP 10058+10050
11,5" 5211 Yanmar 4LHA-DTP 10058+10050
Impeller (230D)
JET-230 Exploded views
10 RK/230/EN/1.4
Type Code Compatible engines Adjuster sleeves used
14" 5213 Yanmar 4LHA-STP 10058+10050
Stator (230E and 230E2)
JET-230 Exploded views
RK/230/EN/1.4 11
6. Stator (230E and 230E2)
No. Name Code Pcs
1 Socket screw M10 R01100452 4
2 Spring spacer M10 R13100002 4
3 Spacer M10 R10100002 4
4 Compound bearing H0401 2
5 Rear bearing housing 10160 1
6 Stator 10000 1
Stator 10381* 1
7 Tooth spacer M10 R12100002** 1
8 Zinc anode 10053** 1
9 Hex screw M10 R04100252** 1
* Included in the 230E2 assembly, Jet-230 (2303-------) units
** Not included in the 230E2 assembly, Jet-230 (2303-------) units
Stator (230E and 230E2)
JET-230 Exploded views
12 RK/230/EN/1.4
No. Name Code Pcs
1 Safety ring 10370 1
2 Shaft seal T9900030 2
3 Grease nipple M8 P0402 1
Steering nozzle (230F)
JET-230 Exploded views
RK/230/EN/1.4 13
7. Steering nozzle (230F)
No. Name Code Pcs
1 Steering nozzle 10049 1
2 Tooth spacer M10 A4 R12100002 1
3 Zinc anode 10053 1
4 Hex screw M10 R04100252 1
5 Hex screw M10 R04100402 1
6 Body spacer M10 R11100002 3
7 Plastic spacer plate H0303 2
8 A4 sleeve 10026 1
9 Socket screw M10 R01100402 2
10 Plastic spacer plate H0301 1
11 Loop joint RF10SEJR316 2
12 Locking nut M10 R31100000 1
13 Hex nut M10 R30100002 2
14 Clamping screw M10 R05100702 1
15 A4 sleeve 10025 1
16 Hex screw M10 R04100602 1
17 A4 sleeve 10030 1
Steering nozzle (230F)
JET-230 Exploded views
14 RK/230/EN/1.4
Tube-type reversing deflector (230GT)
JET-230 Exploded views
RK/230/EN/1.4 15
8. Tube-type reversing deflector (230GT)
No. Name Code Pcs
1 Tube-type reversing deflector 10096 1
2 Tooth spacer M10 R12100002 1
3 Zinc anode 10054 1
4 Clamping screw M10 R05100402 1
5 Lifting loop M10 R60100000 1
6 Compound bearing H0403 2
7 A4 sleeve 10116 2
8 Spacer plate H0305 2
9 Body spacer M12 R11120002 2
10 Hex screw M12 R04120502 2
11 Plastic bearing H0102 1
Tube-type reversing deflector (230GT)
JET-230 Exploded views
16 RK/230/EN/1.4
8.1. Tube-type reversing deflector cheek plates and

* The coupling flange is always selected based on the intermediate shaft.
Table 2. Most commonly used coupling flange types
Type Code Intermediate
shaft
Din-120 10122 Cardan shaft
CV-15 10192 Constant velocity
shaft
CV-21 10123 Constant velocity
shaft
SAE-1410 10571 Cardan shaft
R&D 10281 Flexible coupling
Other intermediate shaft types can also be used, but then an adapter flange
must be installed.
	JET-230 Exploded views
	Table of contents
	1. Main structure
	2. Frame (230A04 and 230A09)
	3. Cavitation plate (230B2)
	4. Main shaft and bearings (230C-D40)
	5. Impeller (230D)
	6. Stator (230E and 230E2)
	7. Steering nozzle (230F)